
Corrigendum to Tender No. CJI0235P19                                                                                                    Page 1 of 4 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
RAJASTHAN PROJECT 

JODHPUR 

 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

TENDER No. CJI0235P19 
 
 

 
1.0 Amendment no. 2 dated 28.02.2019 has been issued to incorporate that 

Single EC is to be obtained for both the blocks and accordingly the relevant 
clauses under SOW, SCC, BEC and Price Bid Format have been amended as 
under. In view of the changes made in the tender the Bid Closing date has 

been extended as under against Tender No. CJI0235P19: 
 

       Bid Closing Date & Time                        :  14.03.2019  at 11-00 hrs. (IST) 
 

      Technical Bid Opening Date & Time        :  14.03.2019  at 15-00 hrs. (IST) 
 
 

2.0 The amendment to tender clauses under SOW, SCC, BEC and Price Bid 
Format are as under : 

Srl. No. Original Clause Amended Clause 

1. Section – II (SOW) Part – 3 
 
5.2 New Clause 

Section – II (SOW) Part – 3 
 
5.2 The Bidder to note that they 
have to carry out the study for both 
the blocks simultaneously. 

2. Section – II (SOW) Part – 3 
 
5.3 New Clause 

Section – II (SOW) Part – 3 
 
5.3 The successful Bidder shall 
have to obtain Single EC 
(Environmental Clearance) from 
MoEF&CC for both the blocks 
together.  

3. Section – III (SCC) Part – 3 
 
1.0 The Bidder shall have to carry out 
the job in two OALP blocks Viz. RJ-
ONHP-2017/8 & RJ-ONHP-2017/9 
and accordingly EC should be 
obtained for both the blocks for 
drilling and production activities. 
 
 

Section – III (SCC) Part – 3 
 
1.0 The Bidder shall have to carry 
out the job in two OALP blocks 
Viz. RJ-ONHP-2017/8 & RJ-
ONHP-2017/9  and accordingly a 
Single EC should be obtained for 
both the blocks for drilling and 
production activities. 
 

4. Part – 2 BEC 
E. Bid Evaluation Criteria 
6. To ascertain the inter-se-ranking, 
the comparison of the responsive bids 
will be made subject to loading for any 

Part – 2 BEC 
E. Bid Evaluation Criteria 
6.To ascertain the inter-se-ranking, 
the comparison of the responsive 
bids will be made subject to loading 



Corrigendum to Tender No. CJI0235P19                                                                                                    Page 2 of 4 
 

deviation. Commercial Bids shall be 
evaluated taking into account the 
rates quoted in the PRICE BID 
FORMAT as per Proforma - B. 
 
TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE FOR 
TWO BLOCKS INCLUDING ALL 
TAXES, DUTIES & LEVIES, BUT 
EXCLUDING GST SHALL BE AS 
UNDER: 
[ T ] =  [ T1 ] + [ T2 ]   
 
Where, 
T1 = TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE 
FOR SOUTH BAGHEWALA 

BLOCK(A1+B1+C1) 
T2 = TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE 
FOR SIYASAR BLOCK(A2+B2+C2) 
Notes: 
i) Bidders are advised to quote the 
most competitive price against these 
services. 
ii) Any exceptions / deviations to 
tender must be spelt out by bidders 
in their technical bid only. 
Commercial bid should be a replica 
of the technical bid except that it 
should contain prices. Any 
additional information / terms / 
conditions furnished in commercial 
bid will not be considered by OIL for 
evaluation / award of contract. 
 

for any deviation. Commercial Bids 
shall be evaluated taking into 
account the rates quoted in the 
PRICE BID FORMAT as per 
Proforma – B(Revised). 
 
TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE FOR 
TWO BLOCKS INCLUDING ALL 
TAXES, DUTIES & LEVIES, BUT 
EXCLUDING GST SHALL BE AS 
UNDER: 
[ T ] = A + B + C  
         
Where, 
A = Total of Phase I 

B = Total of Phase II 
C = Total of Phase III 
Notes: 
i) Bidders are advised to quote the 
most competitive price against 
these services. 
 
ii) Any exceptions / deviations to 
tender must be spelt out by 
bidders in their technical bid only. 
Commercial bid should be a 
replica of the technical bid except 
that it should contain prices. Any 
additional information / terms / 
conditions furnished in 
commercial bid will not be 
considered by OIL for evaluation / 
award of contract. 
 

5. PROFORMA-B, PRICE BID FORMAT PROFORMA – B (REVISED),  
PRICE BID FORMAT(REVISED) 
As furnished below. 

 

3.0 All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Corrigendum to Tender No. CJI0235P19                                                                                                    Page 3 of 4 
 

 
 

PROFORMA-B (REVISED) 
 

PRICE BID FORMAT (REVISED) 
 

TENDER No. : CJI-0235-P19 
 

The rates/charges payable by Company to the Contractor towards full and proper 
performance of their contractual obligations in consistence with the provisions of the 
contract are to be quoted for the following two Blocks as per the format given below. The 
sum total of rates for both the Blocks will be considered for commercial   evaluation of 
bids. Bidders to note that Single EC to be obtained for both the blocks together from 
MoEF&CC. 

I. BLOCK SOUTH BAGHEWALA (RJ-ONHP-2017/8) in the District of 

Jaisalmer & Bikaner and 
II.  BLOCK SIYASAR (RJ-ONHP-2017/9) in the District of Bikaner & Sri 

Ganganagar 

Activities UOM Qnty. Unit 
Rate 
(INR) 

Total 
Amount 

(INR) 

PHASE-I : EIA STUDY (A)  

(a) Mobilisation and setting up of Monitoring Stations 
at site. 

Lump
sum 

1   

(b) Data collection (Primary and Secondary) and 
analysis (air, water, soil, sediment, ecology etc.) and 
submission of Concise Preliminary reports and 
Draft EIA Reports to OIL. 

Lump
sum 

1   

(c) Presentation on the Draft EIA Reports at Jodhpur 
for OIL’s views/suggestions etc.   

Lump
sum 

1   

TOTAL VALUE OF PHASE-I (A):  

  

PHASE-II : PUBLIC HEARING (B) 

Organizing, conducting and completing the proceedings 
of public hearing as per guideline of MoEF&CC. 

Lump
sum 

1   

TOTAL VALUE OF PHASE-II (B) :  

 

PHASE-III : ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE (C) 

(a) Preparing all documents including application and 
submission to the MoEF&CC along with the Draft 
EIA report after incorporating the comments/views 
of OIL, if any, for consideration of EC.  

Lump
sum 

1   

(b) Making presentation to the MoEF&CC, as required, 
and submission of six (6) hard bound copies of 
Final EIA and EMP Reports to OIL after 
incorporating recommendation of the Expert 
Appraisal Committee, if any.  

Lump
sum 

1   

(c) Subsequent follow-up and obtaining EC from the 
MoEF&CC.  

Lump
sum 

1   

TOTAL VALUE OF PHASE-III (C) :  

  

GRAND TOTAL VALUE OF CONTRACT: 
( T= A + B + C ) 

 
 



Corrigendum to Tender No. CJI0235P19                                                                                                    Page 4 of 4 
 

 
 NOTES:-  

 

(i) The Bids in which the rates for any part of the work are not quoted shall be rejected. 

However, if no charge is involved for any of the work, ‘NIL/Free of Charge’ should be 
mentioned against such part of work. 

 

(ii)    All taxes and duties including but not limited to corporate/personal taxes etc. other than 

GST shall be borne by the Contractor. The quoted price shall be exclusive of GST. The 

applicable GST shall be on Company’s account. However, liability for payment of the GST in 

case of Indian Bidder and overseas Bidder having offices in India shall lie on the Contractor. 
The quantum (%age) of GST  as applicable  against the contract must be indicated 

separately. 

 

(iii) Bid evaluation will be carried out based on the sum total of prices quoted for two blocks,  

           i.e. T = A + B + C of the price bid format shown above. 
 

(iv) The Bidder to note that they have to carry out the study for both the blocks 
simultaneously.  

 

(v) The successful bidder shall have to obtain Single EC for both the Blocks 
together. 
  

  
  

 

Authorized Person’s Signature: _________________                                                                                                           

Name: _______________________________ 

 

          Seal of the Bidder: 

*** 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


